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CAISE Convening on Professional Development in Informal Science Education 
February 2nd & 3rd, Washington, DC 

List of Attendees 

Fusion Science Theater Training & Dissemination Program  

Holly Walter Kerby 
Principal Investigator 
(608) 807-7256 
hkerby@matcmadison.edu 
 

Joanne Cantor 
Evaluator  
(608) 347-9516 
cantor@yourmindonmedia.com

Pushing the Limits: Building Capacity to Enhance Public Understanding of Math and 
Science through Rural Libraries 
 
Daniel Rockmore 
Principal Investigator 
(603) 646-3260 
rockmore@cs.dartmouth.edu 

Karen C. Gareis 
Evaluator  
(617) 491-7033 
gareis@grginc.com

 
Inquiry in the Community: Building Science Capacity in Volunteer Leaders  
 
Stephanie Lingwood 
Principal Investigator  
(800)767-6845, ext. 251 
stephanieal@girlscoutsww.org 
 

Ginger Fitzhugh 
Evaluator  
(425)977.4760 ext. 102 
gfitzhugh@eraeval.org

Portal to the Public 
 
Meena Selvakumar 
Principal Investigator  
(206) 269-2139 
Mselvakumar@pacsi.org 
 

Angie Ong 
Evaluator  
(206 )443-2388 
aong@pacsci.org

NPASS2: Taking the National Partnership for AfterSchool Science to Scale 
 
Charlie Hutchison 
Principal Investigator  
(617) 618-2783 
chutchinson@edc.org 
 

Pamela Stazesky 
Evaluator  
(617) 491-7033 
stazesky@grginc.com
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Astronomy from the Ground Up: Building Capacity in Smaller Informal Science 
Education Institutions 
 
James G. Manning 
Principal Investigator 
(415) 337-1100 ext. 111 
jmanning@astrosociety.org 
 

Kate Haley Goldman 
Evaluator 
haleygoldman@ncil.spacescience.org 

ScienceTheater Education Programming System (STEPS): A Vehicle for Professional 
Development, Enhancing Professional Identity, and Communicating Science 
 
Brad McLain 
Principal Investigator  
(303) 819-6917 
Bradley.mclain@ucdenver.edu 

Jes Koepfler 
Evaluator 
jes@uxrconsulting.com

 
Full-Scale Development: Science STARS-Nurturing Urban Girls’ Identities through 
Inquiry-Based Science 
 
April L. Luehmann 
Principal Investigator  
(585) 275-3010 
april.luehmann@rochester.edu 
 

Playful Invention and Exploration (PIE) Institute: Professional Development 
Opportunities for Informal Educators 
 
Mike Petrich 
Principal Investigator 
mpetrich@exploratorium.edu 
 

Karen Wilkinson 
Evaluator 
kwilkinson@exploratorium.edu 
 

Scientists for Tomorrow 
 
Marcelo Caplan 
Co-Principal Investigator  
(312) 369-7989 
mcaplan@colum.edu 

 
Virginia Lehmkuhl Dakhwe 
Co-Principal Investigator  
(312) 369-7717 
vlehmkuhldakhwe@colum.edu
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Collaborative Research: Native Universe – Indigenous Voice in Science Museums 
 
Nancy C. Maryboy 
Principal Investigator 
(360) 370-5398 

Jill Stein 
Evaluator  
stein@ilinet.org 
 

Shelley Valdez 
Evaluator 
shilaguna@aol.com

Terrascope Youth Radio 
 
Ari Epstein 
Principal Investigator  
(617) 253-3666 
awe@alum.mit.edu 
 

Beverly Mire 
Evaluator  
(617) 947-7420 
bmire@mit.edu

Westat 
 
Gary Silverstein 
Senior Study Director 
(301) 251-2244 
silverg1@westat.com 
 

Hannah Putman 
Research Analyst 
(301) 212-2119 
hannahputman@westat.com

Meeting Reflectors and Facilitators 
 
Karen E. Watkins, Professor 
University of Georgia 
Department of Lifelong Education, 
Administration & Policy 
kwatkins@uga.edu 
 
Joy Frechtling 
Associate Director, Education Study 
Group 
Westat 
Frechtj1@westat.com 
 
 
 
 

Julie I. Johnson 
John Roe Distinguished Chair of 
Museum Leadership 
Science Museum of Minnesota 
jjohnson@smm.org  
  
Vera Michalchik 
Director of Research on Informal 
Learning Environments, SRI 
International 
Vera.michalchik@sri.com 
 
Kea Anderson 
SRI International 
Kea.anderson@sri.com
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CAISE Staff and Affiliates 
 
Becky Carroll 
Evaluator, Inverness Research 
(406) 652-5112 
bcarroll@inverness-research.org 
 
James Bell 
Project Director and PI, CAISE 
(202) 783-7200 ext. 137 
jbell@astc.org 
  
Trevor Nesbit 
Web Strategist, CAISE 
(202) 783-7200 ext.127 
tnesbit@astc.org 
 
Kirsten Ellenbogen 
Co-PI, CAISE 
kellenbogen@smm.org  

Wendy Hancock 
Manager, Professional Development 
Services, ASTC 
(202) 783-7200 ext. 117 
whancock@astc.org 
 

Laura Huerta Migas 
Director, Diversity and Equity, ASTC 
(202) 783-7200 ext. 139 
lhuertamigas@astc.org 
 
Kalie Sacco 
Program Manager, CAISE 
(202) 783-7200 ext. 142 
ksacco@astc.org 
 
 

 
National Science Foundation Program Directors and Staff 
 
Al DeSena 
(703) 292-5106 
adesena@nsf.gov 
 
Sandra Toro Martell 
(703) 292-5153 
smartell@nsf.gov 
 
Monya Ruffin 
(703) 292-7322 
mruffin@nsf.gov 
 

Sylvia James 
(703) 292-5333 
sjames@nsf.gov 
 
Sandra Welch 
(703) 292-5094 
swelch@nsf.gov 
 
Wyn Jennings 
(703) 292-5307 
pjennings@nsf.gov 
 

Sai Pathanaman 
spathnamathan@nsf.gov 
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